District - (753) 393-316: IENTRY, Minerals and Natural Resources OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Division (1 - (757) 343-228) OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Division (1 - (757) 343-228) OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 SIATE IX FEE STATE IX FEE STA	Submit I Copy To Appropriate District Office	State of New Mexico	Form C-103
Descript (975) 748-1283 STRING, MARS 240 District (976) 334-6178 STRING, MARS 240 District (976) 334-6178 MARS 240 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1220 S. I. Prancis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1220 S. I. Prancis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1220 S. I. Prancis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1220 S. I. Prancis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1220 S. I. Prancis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1220 S. I. Prancis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1220 S. I. Prancis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1220 State Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1220 Sta	District I - (575) 393-6161	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources	Revised July 18, 2013
Dashed III - (95) 334-178 Dashed III - (95) 334-178 Dashed III - (95) 346-346 Dashed IV - (95) 476-346 Dashed IV - (95)		OH CONGERNATION DIVIGION	30-015-32696
Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa F	· · · ·		
1220. St. Panels Dr., Standar Pr., NM 273355	1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS OR NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS 10 DRIVED AND FOR PLUE BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOR, USE "APPLICATION FOR FEMMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS 11. Type of Well: Oil Well S		Santa 1 6, 14141 07505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
CONDITUSE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRIFL OR TO DRIPPEN OR PLUE BACK TO A DIPPENDENT RESERVOR. USE "APPLICATION FOR RESEMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS)		CES AND DEBODES ON WELLS	7. Lagga Nama an Linit Assessment Nama
PROPOSALS) Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well Other S. Well Nimber	(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO	SALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name of Onit Agreement Name
1. Type of Well: Oil Well		CATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH	
151416 3. Address of Operator 6101 Holiday Hill Road, Midland, TX 79707 10. Pool name or Wildeat Catclaw Draw, Delaware, East 4. Well Location Unit Letter K : 2100 feet from the South line and 1980 feet from the West line Section 7 Township 21S Range 26E NMPM County Eddy 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PAND A PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB CASING/CEMENT JOB CASING/CEMENT JOB OTHER: 13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. We received a Force Majeure notice from DCP Midstream that this well is being shut in due to line leak in gathering system for Rambo Booster. Shut-in began 08/06/2022 and will take several weeks to repair. Signature Panta	1. Type of Well: Oil Well	Gas Well Other	8. Well Number
4. Well Location Unit Letter K : 2100 feet from the South line and 1980 feet from the West line Section 7 Township 21S Range 26E NMPM County Eddy 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A LITERING CASING COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS PAND A LITERING CASING CASING/CEMENT JOB CASING/	2. Name of Operator Fasken (Oil and Ranch, Ltd	9. OGRID Number 151416
Well Location	3. Address of Operator	and the second	
Unit Letter K : 2100 feet from the South line and 1980 feet from the West line Section 7 Township 21S Range 26E NMPM County Eddy 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CANNER PLONS PLUG AND ABANDON CANNEW PLUG AND ABANDON CANNEW PLUG AND ABANDON CANNEW PLUG AND ABANDON CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM Shut-in DTHER: 13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed completion or recompletion. We received a Force Majeure notice from DCP Midstream that this well is being shut in due to line leak in gathering system for Rambo Booster. Shut-in began 08/06/2022 and will take several weeks to repair. Spud Date: Rig Release Date: I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Regulatory Analyst DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez E-mail address: Violav@forl.com PHONE: 432-687-1777 For State Use Only APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE		oliday Hill Road, Midland, TX 79707	Catclaw Draw, Delaware, East
Section 7 Township 21S Range 26E NMPM County Eddy		2100 feet from the South line and	1000 foot from the Work line
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DETAILS ALTERING CASING COMMENCE DETAILS PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE Shut-in THER: 13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. We received a Force Majeure notice from DCP Midstream that this well is being shut in due to line leak in gathering system for Rambo Booster. Shut-in began 08/06/2022 and will take several weeks to repair. Spud Date: Rig Release Date: Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Viola Vasquez TITLE Regulatory Analyst DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez E-mail address: violav@forl.com PHONE: 432-687-1777 PAPROVED BY: TITLE DATE			
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMPORABLE MORK ALTERING CASING COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. P AND A PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB P AND A DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. P AND A CASING/CEMENT JOB DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. P AND A CASING/CEMENT JOB DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. P AND A CASING/CEMENT JOB DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE DOWNHOLE COMPLETOR Shut-in OTHER: OTHER:			
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMPORABLE WORK ALTERING CASING COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. P AND A PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB P AND A DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. P AND A CASING/CEMENT JOB DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE COMMENCE ORILLING OPNS. P AND A CASING/CEMENT JOB DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. P AND A CASING/CEMENT JOB DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE DOWNHOLE COMPLETOR Shut-in OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: DOTHER: DOT	EREE, CERTSONGS		
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMPORABLE MORK ALTERING CASING COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. P AND A PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB P AND A DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. P AND A CASING/CEMENT JOB DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. P AND A CASING/CEMENT JOB DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. P AND A CASING/CEMENT JOB DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE DOWNHOLE COMPLETOR Shut-in OTHER: OTHER:	12 Check A	annronriate Roy to Indicate Nature of Notice	a Papart or Other Data
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUS AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING PLANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PAND A PAND A		v	•
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PAND A PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB CASING/CEMENT JOB CASING/CEMENT JOB OTHER: Shut-in Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. We received a Force Majeure notice from DCP Midstream that this well is being shut in due to line leak in gathering system for Rambo Booster. Shut-in began 08/06/2022 and will take several weeks to repair. Spud Date: Rig Release Date: I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Value TITLE Regulatory Analyst DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez E-mail address: violav@forl.com PHONE: 432-687-1777 For State Use Only APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE			
PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE COMPLICIONS SYSTEM Shut-in MULTIPLE COMPLICIONS SYSTEM OTHER: OTHER			-
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM Shut-in Shut-in OTHER: OTHER: Shut-in Shut-in OTHER:			
OTHER: Shut-in Shut-in OTHER: 13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. We received a Force Majeure notice from DCP Midstream that this well is being shut in due to line leak in gathering system for Rambo Booster. Shut-in began 08/06/2022 and will take several weeks to repair. Spud Date: Rig Release Date: I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Value TITLE Regulatory Analyst DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez E-mail address: violav@forl.com PHONE: 432-687-1777 For State Use Only APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE			
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. We received a Force Majeure notice from DCP Midstream that this well is being shut in due to line leak in gathering system for Rambo Booster. Shut-in began 08/06/2022 and will take several weeks to repair. Spud Date: Rig Release Date: Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Value Title Regulatory Analyst DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez E-mail address: Violav@forl.com PHONE: 432-687-1777 For State Use Only APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE		Ch. 4 in Grupp.	
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. We received a Force Majeure notice from DCP Midstream that this well is being shut in due to line leak in gathering system for Rambo Booster. Shut-in began 08/06/2022 and will take several weeks to repair. Spud Date: Rig Release Date: I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Viola Vasquez TITLE Regulatory Analyst DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez E-mail address: Violav@forl.com PHONE: 432-687-1777 For State Use Only APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE			and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
We received a Force Majeure notice from DCP Midstream that this well is being shut in due to line leak in gathering system for Rambo Booster. Shut-in began 08/06/2022 and will take several weeks to repair. Spud Date: Rig Release Date: I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Viola Vasquez TITLE Regulatory Analyst DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez E-mail address: Violav@forl.com PHONE: 432-687-1777 For State Use Only APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE	of starting any proposed wo	rk). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple C	
in gathering system for Rambo Booster. Shut-in began 08/06/2022 and will take several weeks to repair. Spud Date: Rig Release Date: I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Viola Vasquez TITLE Regulatory Analyst DATE DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez E-mail address: Violav@forl.com PHONE: 432-687-1777 For State Use Only APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE	proposed completion or rec	ompletion.	-
in gathering system for Rambo Booster. Shut-in began 08/06/2022 and will take several weeks to repair. Spud Date: Rig Release Date: I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Viola Vasquez TITLE Regulatory Analyst DATE DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez E-mail address: Violav@forl.com PHONE: 432-687-1777 For State Use Only APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE			
Spud Date: Rig Release Date: I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Viola Vasquez Title Regulatory Analyst DATE 08/23/2022 PHONE: 432-687-1777 TITLE DATE	We received a Force	Majeure notice from DCP Midstream that this	s well is being shut in due to line leak
Spud Date: Rig Release Date: I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Vala Variant TITLE Regulatory Analyst DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez E-mail address: violav@forl.com PHONE: 432-687-1777 APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE		or Kambo Booster. Shut-in began 06/06/202.	2 and will take several weeks to
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Valavara TITLE Regulatory Analyst DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez E-mail address: Violav@forl.com PHONE: 432-687-1777 APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE	•		
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Valavara TITLE Regulatory Analyst DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez E-mail address: Violav@forl.com PHONE: 432-687-1777 APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE			
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Valavara TITLE Regulatory Analyst DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez E-mail address: Violav@forl.com PHONE: 432-687-1777 APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE			
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Valavara TITLE Regulatory Analyst DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez E-mail address: Violav@forl.com PHONE: 432-687-1777 APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE			
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Valavara TITLE Regulatory Analyst DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez E-mail address: violav@forl.com PHONE: 432-687-1777 APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE			
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Valavara TITLE Regulatory Analyst DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez E-mail address: Violav@forl.com PHONE: 432-687-1777 APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE			
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Valavara TITLE Regulatory Analyst DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez E-mail address: Violav@forl.com PHONE: 432-687-1777 APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE			
SIGNATURE Vola Vascur Title Regulatory Analyst DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez For State Use Only APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE	Spud Date:	Rig Release Date:	
SIGNATURE Vola Vascur Title Regulatory Analyst DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez For State Use Only APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE			
SIGNATURE Vola Vascur Title Regulatory Analyst DATE 08/23/2022 Type or print name Viola Vasquez For State Use Only APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE	I hereby certify that the information a	above is true and complete to the best of my knowled	dge and belief.
Type or print name Viola Vasquez E-mail address: violav@forl.com PHONE: 432-687-1777 APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE		•	
APPROVED BY: DATE	SIGNATURE Viola Va	TITLE Regulatory Analys	ost DATE 08/23/2022
APPROVED BY: DATE	Viola Vass		
APPROVED BY: DATE	Type or print name	E-mail address:	PHONE: 132 00. 177
	-		
		TITLE	DATE

Sante Fe Main Office Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action 137092

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
FASKEN OIL & RANCH LTD	151416
6101 Holiday Hill Rd	Action Number:
Midland, TX 79707	137092
	Action Type:
	[C-103] Sub. Shut In (C-103H)

CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date
dmcclure	ACCEPTED FOR RECORD ONLY; Accepting this sundry into the record should not be construed as having any affect upon the status of the well including whether the well is in inactive status or temporary abandonment; nor does it grant an extension to an injection permit.	1/13/2025